Metal Detector QSDM 111L
To detect foreign metal objects
in a variety of materials
QSDM 111L
www.medetec.se  3
QSDM 111L
2 www.medetec.se
With Medetecs metal detector QSDM 111L, the presen-

QSDM 111L
6 www.medetec.se
Search coil Ordering guide
Choosing a coil
The size of the coil to choose depends mainly on the
required sensitivity and the size of the conveyor belt. As
a general rule it is best to choose as small a coil as pos-
sible. This maximises the sensitivity and minimises the
metal-free zones. Normally it is not possible to alter the
width of the conveyor and the height of the load, so the
size of the coil is usually governed by those dimensions.
Instructions
The following ordering instructions should be observed
for quick, reliable delivery. Check that the correct
catalogue numbers are stated. See the ordering
example below.
Environmental data
Ambient temperature -40 to +50°C
Degree of protection S54 to SEN2121
 (dust- and splash proof)
 IP 65 to IEC144
Description  Dimensions Catalogue number Weight kg
Electronics unit QSDM 111L  3BSE021017R1 18
Cable 8 x 0.5 mm2 to connect   3BSC950205R2 0.2/m
between search coil and
electronics unit: max length 100 m
Search coil round: QDSM 110 S03 Di 300 mm 5699 649-C 25
 QDSM 110 S06 Di 600 mm 5699 649-F 55
 QDSM 110 S08 Di 800 mm 5699 649-G 70
 QDSM 112 S10 Di 1000 mm 5699 649-H 150
 QDSM 110 S12 Di 1200 mm 5699 649-K 150
 QDSM 110 S14 Di 1400 mm 5699 649-L 260
Search coil rectangular: QDSM 111 S1010 1000 x 1000 mm 3BSE022119R1010 340
 QDSM 111 S1210 1200 x 1000 mm 3BSE022119R1210 370
 QDSM 111 S1410 1400 x 1000 mm 3BSE022119R1410 400
 QDSM 111 S1610 1600 x 1000 mm 3BSE022119R1610 425
 QDSM 111 S1810 1800 x 1000 mm 3BSE022119R1810 450
Ordering example  Description Catalogue number
   1 x Electronics unit QSDM 110K 3BSE021017R1
  1 x Search coil QSDM 110 S10 5699 649-H
   X* m Connecting cable, 3BSC950205R2
  screened, 8 x 0.5 mm2
Dimension drawing
Rectangular	coil	 A	 B	 C	 D	 E
QSDM 111S1010 1500 1500 1000 1000 1020
QSDM 111S1210 1700 1500 1200 1000 1020
QSDM 111S1410 1900 1500 1400 1000 1020
QSDM 111S1610 2100 1500 1600 1000 1020
QSDM 111S1810 2300 1500 1800 1000 1020
Round	coil	 Di	 	 B	 		 C
QSDM 110S03 300  420  400
QSDM 110S06 600  800  600
QSDM 110S08 800  1000  800
QSDM 112S10 1000  1460  1200
QSDM 110S12 1200  1500  1200
QSDM 110S14 1400  1700  1400
100
B
A
C
C
Di
100
E
D B
100
B
A
C
C
Di
100
E
D B
Di = inside diameter; see also dimension drawing.
* Please specify your specific needs regarding cable length (m).
The example on the right
is for metal detector
with a search coil
with Di = 1000 mm.
Åsenvägen 9C, 553 31 Jönköping
+46 (0) 36-12 92 00   |   info@medetec.se   |   www.medetec.se
Q
SD